1	Not to Exceed \$17,222,088]
2	
3	Resolution retroactively approving a first amendment to the contract between the City
4	and County of San Francisco, by and through its Human Services Agency, and Allied
5	Universal Security for the provision of unarmed security services, to increase the
6	amount of the contract by \$7,888,248 for a total amount not to exceed \$17,222,088 to
7	commence July 15, 2020; and to revise the term end date from sixty calendar days after
8	expiration of the Local Emergency as declared by the Mayor or her designee to
9	December 31, 2020, for an amended agreement term of April 1, 2020, through December
10	31, 2020.
11	
12	WHEREAS, The Office of Mayor, through California Government Code, Sections 8550
13	et seq., San Francisco Charter, Section 3.100(13), and Chapter 7 of the San Francisco
14	Administrative Code, proclaimed the existence of a local emergency on February 25, 2020;
15	and
16	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco, by and through its Human Services
17	Agency, wishes to provide security services at City managed Hotel and Congregate sites to
18	provide a safe and protected environment for its employees, guests, and the general public
19	during the COVID-19 Pandemic; and
20	WHEREAS, The Human Services Agency entered into a COVID Emergency contract
21	with Allied Universal Security in the amount of \$9,333,840 beginning April 1, 2020, through
22	sixty (60) calendar days after expiration of the Local Emergency; and
23	WHEREAS, The Human Services Agency wishes to increase the amount of the
24	contract due to increased and continuing needs of security services at City managed hotel
25	and congregate sites, and to revise the term end date; now, therefore be it

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves certification of a first
2	amendment to the contract with Allied Universal Security to increase the amount of the
3	contract by \$7,888,248 for a total amount not to exceed \$17,222,088 for a new total
4	agreement term of April 1, 2020, through December 31, 2020; and, be it
5	FURTHER RESOLVED, That within thirty (30) days of the modification being fully
6	executed by all parties, the Human Services Agency shall provide the final contract to the
7	Clerk of the Board for inclusion into the official file.
8	
9	APPROVED:
10	
11	
12	/s/
13	Trent Rhorer
14	Executive Director, Human Services Agency
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	